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The Department of Revenue Child Support Program earns federal incentive funds based on its 
performance in providing services to families . Each year, the Program shares a portion of the incentive 
earnings with local governments that participate in the cost of the Program through agreements with the 
Program. The Program has agreements with the Clerk of the Circuit Court and the Sheriff's office in your 
county. 

The Program is awarding incentive earnings to the political subdivisions according to Title 45 Code of 
Federal Regulations §302.55 and the approved Child Support State Incentive Allocation Plan. Incentive 
funds payment must be used to support child support services provided to the Child Support Program by 
the Clerk of the Circuit Court and the Sheriff's office (Title 45 CFR §305.35) . These payments are federal 
funds and the CFDA number for your reporting purposes is 93.563. 

Enclosed is a copy of the calculations used in determining Pinellas County's incentive payment for $10297. 
Based upon the method of payment chosen during your county's registration with the Department of 
Financial Services, either a warrant is enclosed, or the amount was sent by way of an electronic funds 
transfer (EFT) . Please ensure the appropriate accounting/financial personnel are aware of this payment 
and receive a copy of this letter and enclosures. 

The Child Support Program appreciates your continued partnership and contribution in providing child 
support services to the citizens of Florida. If you should have any questions regarding the incentive 
payment calculation , please contact Shawn Stewart at (850) 617-8077. 

Sincerely, 

k ttt-
Director 
Child Support Program 

Enclosures 



FFY 2020 Incentive Payment Calculation 
Under Florida Department of Revenue Child Support Enforcement Program 
State Incentive Allocation Plan 

A. Collection Base 

Current Assistance Distributed 

Former Assistance Distributed 

Never Assistance Distributed 
Fees Retained 

Other countries 

B. County Performance Measures 

25,597,087 
33,049,893 

11 ,336,695 
1,647 

92,347 

1. Support Order Establishment Performance Level 

Cases with a Support Order 
Total Number of Cases 

22,7351 
28,317 

2 . Current Support Payment Performance Level 

Total Current Support Distributed 
Total Current Support Owed 

3. Arrears Payment Performance Level 

Cases Paying Arrears During FY 
Cases with Arrears Due in FY 

4 . CE by Cty Performance Level 

Total Collections Distributed 

Adjusted Total Expenditures 

C. Incentive Calculation 

40,921,315 
70,050,450 

16,4941 
21 ,902 

70,077,669 
6,414,168 

x2= 
x2= 

County: 

County Collection Base: 

Order Establ. Performance Level % 
Federal Score 
Max. Incentive Base, This Measure • 

Curr. Support Performance Level % 

Federal Score 
Max. Incentive Base, This Measure • 

Arrears Support Performance Level % 

Federal Score 
Max. Incentive Base, This Measure *(x .75) 

CE by Cty Ratio 
Federal Score 

Max. Incentive Base, This Measure *(x .75) 

a . County Incentive Base, This County (sum of 1 through 4 above): 
b. Combined County Incentive Base, All Counties: 

c . FFY 2020 County Incentive Payment Share (a.lb.): 

d . FFY County Incentive Payment Pool : 

e . Incentive Payment Amount to County: 

Pinellas 

51 ,194,174 
66,099,786 
+ 
11 ,336,695 

1,647 
92,347 

12a.124.649 1 

80.29% 

100% 
128,724,649 I 

58.42% 

68% 

87,532,761 I 

75.31 % 

90% 

86,889,138 I 

10.93 

100% 

96,543,487 I 

*Federal Score % x County Collection Base 

399,690,035 
9,729,065,584 

4.11 %1 

250,654 l 
10.291 1 


