

Florida Department of Revenue Child Support Program

Jim Zingale Executive Director

5050 West Tennessee Street, Tallahassee, FL 32399

floridarevenue.com

September 27, 2022

RECEIVED

OCT 0 / 2022

Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners 315 Court Street, 5th Floor Clearwater, FL 33756 By the Giera Board of County Commissionalists Pinellas County, FL

AWARDING OF INCENTIVE FUNDS FOR FEDERAL FISCAL YEAR 2020

The Department of Revenue Child Support Program earns federal incentive funds based on its performance in providing services to families. Each year, the Program shares a portion of the incentive earnings with local governments that participate in the cost of the Program through agreements with the Program. The Program has agreements with the Clerk of the Circuit Court and the Sheriff's office in your county.

The Program is awarding incentive earnings to the political subdivisions according to Title 45 Code of Federal Regulations §302.55 and the approved Child Support State Incentive Allocation Plan. Incentive funds payment must be used to support child support services provided to the Child Support Program by the Clerk of the Circuit Court and the Sheriff's office (Title 45 CFR §305.35). These payments are federal funds and the CFDA number for your reporting purposes is 93.563.

Enclosed is a copy of the calculations used in determining Pinellas County's incentive payment for \$10297. Based upon the method of payment chosen during your county's registration with the Department of Financial Services, either a warrant is enclosed, or the amount was sent by way of an electronic funds transfer (EFT). Please ensure the appropriate accounting/financial personnel are aware of this payment and receive a copy of this letter and enclosures.

The Child Support Program appreciates your continued partnership and contribution in providing child support services to the citizens of Florida. If you should have any questions regarding the incentive payment calculation, please contact Shawn Stewart at (850) 617-8077.

Sincerely.

Ann Coffin

Director

Child Support Program

Enclosures

FFY 2020 Incentive Payment Calculation Under Florida Department of Revenue Child Support Enforcement Program State Incentive Allocation Plan

		County:	Pinellas
A. Collection Base			
Current Assistance Distributed Former Assistance Distributed	25,597,087 33,049,893	x 2 = x 2 =	51,194,174 66,099,786
Never Assistance Distributed Fees Retained Other countries	11,336,695 1,647 92,347		11,336,695 1,647 92,347
		County Collection Base:	
B. County Performance Mea	asures		
1. Support Order Establishment	Performance Level		
Cases with a Support Order Total Number of Cases	22,735 28,317	Order Establ. Performance Level % Federal Score Max. Incentive Base, This Measure *	80.29% 100% 128,724,649
2. Current Support Payment Per	formance Level		
Total Current Support Distributed Total Current Support Owed	40,921,315 70,050,450	Curr. Support Performance Level % Federal Score Max. Incentive Base, This Measure *	58.42% 68% 87,532,761
3. Arrears Payment Performance	Level		
Cases Paying Arrears During FY Cases with Arrears Due in FY	16,494 21,902	Arrears Support Performance Level % Federal Score Max. Incentive Base, This Measure *(x .75)	75.31% 90% 86,889,138
4. CE by Cty Performance Level			
Total Collections Distributed Adjusted Total Expenditures	70,077,669 6,414,168	CE by Cty Ratio Federal Score Max. Incentive Base, This Measure *(x .75)	10.93 100% 96,543,487
			*Federal Score % x County Collection Base
C. Incentive Calculation a. County Incentive Base, This County (sum of 1 through 4 above): b. Combined County Incentive Base, All Counties:			399,690,035 9,729,065,584
c. FFY 2020 County Incentive Payment Share (a/b.):			4.11%
d. FFY County Incentive Payment Pool:			250,654
e. Incentive Payment Amount to County:			10,297